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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 

 
(A) Scope 

 
(1) Contract Tariff Option 14, the New Connect Discount Plan E (Plan 

E), is an offering exclusively for new installations of 
IntelliLight Optical Transport Service (IOTS), as set forth Section 
7.2.19 preceding, ordered during a specific period of time. 

 
(2) The regulations, terms, and conditions provided in this Section 

32.15 automatically apply to all customers who order new services 
offered under Plan E in the applicable Metropolitan Statistical 
Areas (MSAs) during the specified subscription period.  The 
qualifying services are listed in (B) following and the applicable 
MSAs are specified in (C) following. 

 
(3) The subscription period during which the customer qualifies for 

Plan E, begins May 28, 2004 and ends December 31, 2004.  In order 
for a service to be included in Plan E: 

 
(a) An order for the new service must be placed during the 

subscription period, and the service must be one of the services 
specified in (B) following.  A new service can not be a service 
that was disconnected from another contract option, discount 
plan, or tariff arrangement and subsequently ordered under this 
plan in order to include that service in this plan. 

 
(b) The customer must accept the service on the original service 

date. 
 
(c) If the customer does not accept service on the original service 

date, any change to a later date will make the service ineligible 
for the discount, unless the change is initiated by the Telephone 
Company. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(TR 441) 
Issued: May 13, 2004 Effective: May 28, 2004
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 

 

 
 
(N) 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
 ⏐ 
(N) 
 
 
 



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
Original Page 32-78 

 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 (Cont'd) 

 
(B) Eligible Services 
 

Plan E is an offering exclusively for new installations of the 
following IOTS services. 

 
- 4-Channel Nodes, Primary or Expansion Customer Premises Nodes 
- 4-Channel Nodes, Primary or Expansion Central Office Nodes 
- 16-Channel Nodes, Primary or Expansion Customer Premises Nodes 
- 16-Channel Nodes, Primary or Expansion Central Office Nodes 
- Ring Mileage, Miles 1-20 and Miles 21 and Over 
- Network Optimization,  At-Node Amplification Devices and Mid-Span 

Amplification Devices 
- Point-to-Point Optical Transport Channels 

• Protected and Unprotected Optical Transport Channels 
• Protected and Unprotected Multi-Port Optical Transport 

Channels (Multi-Port Facilities and Multi-Port Channels) 
 

(C) Serving Area 
 

The serving area of Plan E is comprised of the following MSAs.  Wire 
centers for the MSAs are listed in Section 15.3 preceding. 
 

New York NY MSA #1 
Springfield MA MSA #63 
Boston MA-NH MSA #6 
Binghamton NY MSA #122 
Buffalo-Niagara Falls NY MSA #25 
Manchester NH MSA #133 
Providence-Warwick RI MSA #38 
Portland ME MSA #152 
Stamford-Norwalk CT MSA #42 
Portsmouth NH-Rochester ME MSA #156 
Albany-Schenectady-Troy  MSA #44 
Bangor ME MSA #224 
Syracuse NY MSA #53 
Burlington VT MSA #248 
Worcester MA-CT MSA #55 

 
Any additions or changes to the wire centers included in the MSAs 
listed above that occur after May 28, 2004 will apply and will be 
included in Plan E. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 (Cont'd) 

 
(D) Description of Plan E 

 
(1) Plan E offers an automatic additional discount on all eligible IOTS 

services ordered from Section 7.2.19 preceding of this tariff that 
meet the conditions outlined in (A), (B), and (C) above.  The 
discount will apply to new installations of IOTS rate elements 
(Nodes, Amplifiers, and Mileage).  In addition, the discount will 
apply to new installations of Optical Transport Channels ordered 
during the subscription period on any new or existing IOTS service.  
The additional discount will be applied to the monthly recurring 
rate elements associated with the options and categories listed in 
(B) above.  The additional discount will not be applied to cross-
connect services or to Collocated Interconnection arrangements.  
Application of the discount on Ring Mileage rate elements is 
limited to those instances where serving wire centers at each end 
of the mileage are within an MSA identified in (C) above. 

 
(2) The services and the associated rate elements may be ordered only 

on a term plan as allowed for IOTS as described in Section 7.2.19 
preceding. 

 
(3) Under Plan E, the customer will receive a discount applied to the 

monthly recurring rate elements of the term plan in effect from 
time to time as described in Section 7.2.19 preceding.  Except for 
service provided under another contract tariff in this Section 32 
for which minimum billed revenue is measured on a contract level 
basis or under Contract Tariff Option 4 or 5 preceding, service 
provided under Plan E is not eligible for any other circuit-
specific service, term, or volume discount offered under other 
sections of this tariff. 

 
- For any 3-year, 5-year, or 7 year term plan, the Plan E discount 

is 33%. 
 
(4) Shared use as set forth in Section 5.2.7 preceding is allowed under 

Plan E; however, only the special access portion of a service is 
eligible to receive the Plan E discount. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 (Cont'd) 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions 

 
Unless superseded by the terms and conditions set forth herein, all 
terms and conditions, including without limitation, termination 
liability and minimum periods, as stated in Section 7.2.19 
preceding, apply to the respective services subject to this Plan E: 
 

(1) At the expiration of the initial term plan, if a new agreement for 
the service is not effective and the customer has not requested a 
discontinuance of the service in writing, the Telephone Company 
will automatically renew the service, and the discount of Plan E 
will automatically be extended for one additional term of equal 
length to the expiring term plan.  The automatic extension will not 
apply if the customer notifies the Telephone Company within sixty 
(60) days after the expiration of the initial term that it wishes 
to select a new term plan or disconnect the service.  Upon 
expiration of the renewal term of Plan E, the customer’s rates will 
revert to the then current tariff rates for the same term. 

 
(2) When service is disconnected prior to completing the minimum 

period, the Plan E discount is not used in calculating the minimum 
period charges for the remainder of the minimum period, and the 
customer shall be responsible for any cancellation charges and/or 
termination liabilities as set forth in Section 7.2.19 preceding. 

 
(3) With the exception of adding or removing a node to an IntelliLight 

Dedicated SONET Ring (IDSR) or an IOTS dedicated ring, 
replacements, rearrangements, or any other physical change to 
service under the Plan E will result in termination of the Plan E 
additional discount.  The Plan E discount will not apply to any 
obligations or calculations of cancellation charges, termination 
liability, or charges applicable to the remaining minimum period 
obligation. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 (Cont'd) 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions (Cont'd) 

 
(4) Termination liability will not apply to the disconnection of an 

existing IDSR service as described in Section 26.1.1 preceding if: 
 

- the IDSR service is replaced with IOTS under Plan E provided 
that at least one customer premise node from the IDSR service 
remains on the new IOTS as a 4 Channel or 16 Channel customer 
premise node and 

- the IOTS has a greater total capacity than the existing IDSR 
service. 

 
Termination liability will apply to the disconnection of an 
existing IDSR service as described in Section 7.2.17 preceding if 
the IDSR service is replaced with IOTS under Plan E with a lesser 
total capacity. 

 
(5) Only additional IOTS Optical Transport Channel rate elements may be 

added to an existing IOTS service or an IOTS service already under 
Plan E.  Firm orders for such additional rate elements placed by 
December 31, 2004 will receive the discounts available under Plan 
E. 

 
(6) Billing for Plan E will commence for all rate elements of the IOTS 

service simultaneously at the start of the 5-Year term plan.  When 
such billing commences, billing will cease, without term liability, 
for the existing optical network service that is being replaced by 
the IOTS service. 
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